
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008895-2022 

Contract

Event Production Services

Aberdeen City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03295a  

Published 1 April 2022, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aberdeen City Council

Woodhill House, Westburn Road

Aberdeen

AB16 5GB

Email

cpssprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1467539209

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008895-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008895-2022
mailto:cpssprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
1

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00231
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00231


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Event Production Services

Reference number

000-LCQB7935

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79952000 - Event services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

As part of the Council’s on-going commitment to improving the city’s events offering, which
strengthens Aberdeen’s image and reputation; we are now seeking to appoint a suitably
competent and skilled operator to supply Public Address (PA), Staging, Lighting, Power,
Power Distribution and Audio Visual (AV) services for Aberdeen City Councils events.

The council have a variety of events throughout the year that are designed to attract an
audience from a wide cross section of the community both from within and outside the City.
The audience at events requiring event production can vary from 300 to in excess of 15,000
for a number of events.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £245,885 / Highest offer: £563,171 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

Aberdeen City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As part of the Council’s on-going commitment to improving the city’s events offering, which
strengthens Aberdeen’s image and reputation; we are now seeking to appoint a suitably
competent and skilled operator to supply Public Address (PA), Staging, Lighting, Power,
Power Distribution and Audio Visual (AV) services for Aberdeen City Councils events.

The council have a variety of events throughout the year that are designed to attract an
audience from a wide cross section of the community both from within and outside the City.
The audience at events requiring event production can vary from 300 to in excess of 15,000
for a number of events.

Bidders are invited to quote to supply Aberdeen City Council’s Event Production
requirements, including stages, power (generators silent diesel/hydrogen only), power
distribution, lighting, PA systems and AV equipment etc. for the Aberdeen City Events
Team’s annual events programme as detailed in the tender documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

000-LCQB7935

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

/Notice/000000-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Live Event Management LTD

10 The Linton, Sauchen

Inverurie

AB51 7LF

Telephone

+44 7845237672

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £245,885 / Highest offer: £563,171 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:689016)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriff Court

Aberdeen

AB10 1WP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T09:35:22+0100
	TCPDF




